City of Sherwood, Oregon Resolution No. 96-655

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE BID FOR CEDAR CREEK TRIBUTARY EROSION CONTROL PROJECT

WHEREAS, on August 15, 1996, the City Manager authorized staff to prepare bid documents and call for bids for construction of Cedar Creek Tributary Erosion Control Project; and

WHEREAS, the project was advertised in the Daily Journal of Commerce on September 5, 1996; and

WHEREAS, two bids were received prior to the close of the bid period on September 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Banzer Construction of Salem, Oregon, submitted the low bid for the project in the amount of \$40,000.00 which consists of all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the work described in the Base Bid; and

WHEREAS, work on the project will occur between October 30, 1996, and November 15, 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.: The contract is awarded to Banzer Construction.

<u>Section 2...</u> The City Manager-Recorder is hereby authorized to execute a contact with Banzer Construction of Salem, in an amount not to exceed \$44,000.00 for the Cedar Creek Tributary Erosion Control Project.

Duly passed by the City Council this 8th day of October 1996.

Walter Hitchcock.

ATTEST:

Jon Born et, Manager-Recorder

Resolution No. 96-655 October 8, 1996 Page 1 September 30, 1996

Jon Bormet,	City Manager
	Jon Bormet,

FROM: Garth Shull, City Engineer \mathcal{P} .

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR AWARD OF CEDAR CREEK TRIBUTARY EROSION CONTROL PROJECT

In response to our advertisement for bids on the Cedar Creek Tributary Erosion Control project, we have received and reviewed the bid document details.

We recommend the award be made to Banzer Construction. of Salem, Oregon for \$40,000.00, the low bidder for the work.

David Evans & Associated estimated the cost of this project to be \$33,538.00.

We wish to begin work as soon as possible to complete this project prior to weather changes.

c: Polly Blankenbaker

CITY OF SHERWOOD Cedar Creek Tributary Erosion Control 10AM September 27, 1996

	Bidder	Schedule A	Grand Total
1	Kerr Contractors	NOSUBNITON	
2	Valley Pacific Construction	No SUBMITTAL No SUBMITTAL 73070.9	
4	Michael-Mark Ltd.	73070.2	72+725
5	Banzer Construction	40,000.	*40,000.
6			, CCC
7			
8			
9			
10			

City Engineer (For Garth Shull) Granden

Engineering Coordinator Mcceleander

9.27.96